LA O
o _ 1981-1

BETO1520PJA

‘model MO-1500G-1500H/T015
HEIRTIWRE

Automatic Chain-off Thread Cutter

= S S-S S __¢_¢_¢_o_ =

PARTS BOOK

Southeast Sewing Products www.sewingmachine.com
2581 Piedmont Rd. E-mail:sewing@sewingmachine.com
Atlanta Ga. 30324 1-800-4BOBBIN (1-800-426-2246)

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.

2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(
3. Explanation of codes
1) U & mark .. .... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

Ref.No.} shown by the Index.

@ 001 .. refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the ““E.C. {Engineering change)’ column
T Aa.10/74 . Added from October, 1974
@ D.1/75uceceeeceen- Obsoleted from January, 1875
3 When D.{obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74
(® When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, s0O select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

(Example)

Ref. L Amt.

No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.

EEE &h E: 3 ”%_ﬁ_ﬁ_fﬂ & £ B
1 « B1401-100-000 Needle bar : D.12/74 ! 1) — -
1-1 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA12/74 ] N = 1
@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
in this case the new part number is replaced on the " &% (Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number’
(Example)
. L. Amt.
ilzf. Note Part No. Description E.C. R::zt.
E+ & k3 ZEFA & E=S HR
aphagiiigs
1 & B1105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74‘: B1105-300-000 | -
H |
o B1105-300-000 Frame cover LA12/74 ) TJL—hLHN— 1
@) C.3/75 ccoieeinns This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the ' & & (Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.

(Example)}

Ref. S Amt.

No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Regq.

- £ 3 TEFR &b Z E26 3
1« [B1105500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 “ETI0S666-600_ 1
t
Correct No. Wrong No.
5 M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req.”” column.
3} Codes on the ““Amt. Req.” column
a . Indicates amount required is 2.
2 Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
g - ... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
4 ... Indicates sub parts which constru:t the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.” and 2 % in Japanese, in the “Description’” column.

{Example)

R Amt.
iif_' Nofe Part No. Description E.C. Rrenq.
EEE &k ki3 ZEER & E HB

10 81105900-0A0 Frame coverjasm. T —LHi—| PE 1

11 81105-800-000 Frame cover AV N, A (1)

12 $5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 pox s 1l 6440 L=2.8 (2)
x‘,«»\mmm“.m“.«‘“mmmmmmmm.«.‘.“.-“\ma.ﬁ.m.«.h.w““.m“.M...“u«.“.«,.,...\.‘\.\.\M.MM\.\.M.‘M.M“NM.M\....M“.,.
i 3
s . :
: When Ordering The Spare Parts: i
i :
f in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART }
§ NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 001001, given at the top right of the i
2 cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. ;
i s
e R N AT A 6 TS T A M

‘v.-v\\w‘“\s—\.v..s«s%-~<.‘-—x~~«.“sAsov\ov\.~«6~A\-<~\-s\~:\~<\u\~<\-\‘s‘~w‘~(.s«\»q\ovxcw‘x«‘\t“\'«n-scm0\~-.~—.vv~ah‘m.\‘mu*«~-{h*«~~\‘-oh\‘;




L T

o g
N=YTyIDRAH
. 2=y Ty 2@, BRIZELT. MRS CHMEINTEHRB»SL>THEN T,
2. MIZTREN-REOSEEEFE. &5 T2 No(Ref. No) X+ 5 A4 F -y 2 &L
3. IS nieg
1)

> T.

EFDLBELK MDY

CEIRT MRS
B T EDee BEONX—Y 7y IR TSEREE I -8B ®eRkL 23,
2, Ol NR—LTFo VEIRT OBBASERBLTT &0,
2) "EWFER MRS
J. AL 10/78 e 1974 I0B & nBM & Hto,
2 D 1/T5 s 19752 | B X NEIBRE hrs,
3T D, (HIER). A (BN »ERERLTHIBE,
B D .. 12’74)
AL t2/74)
2, MEOBBMMES T CEBEORE |
OB REE (D) NN RBFTLEEIRNTEET2»S. TEFEHCIIN., WFhroRS2RIRL THEXTF &
(3] -
Ref. : L Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
3.1 L EEFR & & 2%
1 R B1401-100-000 Needie bar : D.12/74 | N1 — -
-1 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1 AL12/74 ) )= 1
| S|
b BAREOHBMIIHIBSOTE
IoBRER. BENRXIOMXEBMIEITNELOEFLOCKBFNVRALTSINITNT, FLULEBETEEX TS
(1)
Ref. Note Part No Description E.C Amt.
No. : P o Req.
*ic &5 F Z®EF A & E=S f28
1 = 81105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74 B1105-300-000 -
—_— | +
& { B1105-300-000 ; Frame cover Léj?ljf‘__j T — L P N— 1
& C 375 e 1975 FE 3 BIZKRED I AAHE[FL 12 H. ELCSFCITIE & 1Lz, .
IOBEELKEMIELUSEEL. IXLBEWMCMBLVORKFNVBBRALIHNETHT,
FELOCSETHEXT &,
(3)
Ref. ’ L Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Rea.
EES &b & ZEFR &a = i
| P e—————
1 = B1105500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 M 1
t t
ELVRF PR > T FE
& M. 5/75 e 197SF S R & N M MHEB oW > 72,
IOoOBESHEM IR LOCKMBAYARRLTAEN E T,
3) “HAT MRS
a 2 e MR 2EErERHLET.
2 2.0 - B&, 2A4A~rirEOLET., (BHEEX—PLTYT)
3 IR YT, I SEBEEANTIERETT.,
z [QEEDEEERER ML ME L T FWRr/OLET.
AR I RRBWMCOEX T Sasm." X T 2z EWELTHNET.
(343
Rer. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Reg.
=3 o4 &u 3 Z®FER & £ f38 3
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm.] Tt h o= [2F ] 1
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover T — L P N— Hy
12 S§S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b A F 11/64-40 L=2.8 {2

HESLEIXOBOMEE

INNR—Y Ty S IR I ATV ABERR A EN0BE. BRIOES(HIA X, B1109-012-A00) THEHIEXT &
W, BOET.HED —v 7y 2 NEBES(EHRAEL, FIZAF. No. 0010-01)X (3. BEES L EHERIBEITAE

FE0TT,

BEBEDHSHEND—HAHEFILLIBE»INITOTITET &L,

N T R s L e Rk e T S T T 4

BMAR BRSBTS



CONTENTS

B X
1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE ... ... .. e
ERBERUVAE
2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS ... ... it i e
AR 2% FER
3. HEAD & THREAD TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS .............

SEES - R BHT I v MR

4. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

arbrto—-i Koo XEER

5. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

KRR

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

F51

Other parts books related to this model :

I.

2]

BRI T B —

MO-1500G
(No. 0095, No. 0114)

. MO-1500H

(No. 0118)

. MO-13500G/T005

(No. 0132)

R A A S S N I e SRR A S

Manual chain-off thread cutter

TF )0 B



1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE

BRBERUHAR
Applicable models
TO15 Automatic chain-off thread cutter B B o# B
1~ TTTTTIIT En % ¥ n £ B

All models of MO-1500G series
MQO-1500G < ) — X 2§

All models of MO-1500H series
MO-1500H > |) — X28i%

Usage
=] &

Automatic chain-off thread cutter

EHERXIDB

S

Ref |Note . ‘Part No. D o E. C. % th.

i 50 ] escription . &0 eq.
No.|/téd oo & TEER *5
1 MAT=015001A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER Y eTbrYy=3 200V 23 1
2 MAT=-015002A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER Y*hrefb3yy=-% 3I8QV 2Z 1
3 MAT=015003A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN~OFF THREAD CUTTER Yrhteqr®YY-F 100V 22 1
A MAT~015004A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER Y rr-qbFyY=-% 115v D2 1
5 MAT=015005A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER Y preqbryy=3% 220V 22 1
6 MAT=015006A0 AUTOMAT]IC CHAIN-OFP THREAD CUTTER YP P TP FYY=F 240V D3 1
7 MAT=015007A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER YR -TrREYYF LISV 0= 1
8 MAT-015008A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER YU Rt e hRYY=F 440V P2 1




2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS
AR T Fy AR

!
! i
|

e e e —
N




Ref |Note Part No. . E. C . Req. |
No.| il & & Description TEEA & & o
1 MAT=80119T00 MAGNET COVER FEAR D1 AR T
2 MAT=-81132T00 MAGNET RUBBER COVER 0%FYL ANt 2L 1
3 SM=404L0601-SB SCREW M&4X0,7 L=6 TAY2L* MLX0.7 L3 6 4
4 1001 |B2526~704-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 53-0° AFPUTS 1
5 [001 |$5-6090630-~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 L5295 9/64=40 L= 6 1
6 MAT=005010AD WACNET WITH MOUNTING BASE ASW, oAy F J% T
? MAT=80111TAD MAGNET ASM, 2% ayr 72 1)
8 HW=5F18S816=-A8 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD 35y #PI* 1P~ K1.2)
9 HP=1A43PGC=12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL PUSPIFIY (3
10 MAT=-81131T00 6=-POLE PLUG COVER 6P 7°30* ANt - &P
11 D6029=555-BOA 6~POLE PLUG, WHITE 6P TI0UI° 30 ()
12 D&043-555-800 PIN-SWAPE TERWINAL, MALE E* F-=7h %X 3
13 MAT=80114T00 PLUNGER PIN AL FAR S ] (N
14 RE-0300000=-K0 SNAP RING 3 EN*3 a7 3 2
1€ MAT=-00501000 MAGNET MOUNTING BASE FPAR VLY AR | 1)
16 SM=4041001-S8 SCREW M4x0,5 L=10 TAY 2% M4X0,7 L=10 )
17 B2116~019=-0A0 PIN ASM, Dre-LnNt- E°3 92 (1)
18 tQ-2020000-00 OTL WITK 100 7.
19 MAT=00509000 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER PASEIMILED 1
26 $5-4090610=-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 TAT 2y 9/64=40 L= 6 (1
21 D2611-555~-808B CABLE HOLDER B 5=7%) BinTO* B 4D
22 $$=7090850=-SP SCREW 9/64=-40 L=8 NL325%  9/64-40 L= 8 )
23 $5-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15,5 6NsSRY I 15/64=-28 L=15,5 2
2¢ B1504~761=-D00 COLLAR ¥§1I C-5n3- 2
25 MAT=015010A0 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM, ARZ*4 01 1
26 MAT=-01501000 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING BASE Py T AR )
27 MAT=81102T00-A KNIFE STOPPER ARRAPYN® 1)
28 MAT=-80102T00 KINFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING AR D*O0Y 1)
29 $S=4080610-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=6,.4 TA* LT 1/8=bb L= 6,4 (2>
30 MAT=005020A0 XNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, IAZ 4 O= [&D)]
31 $S-46090810=~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7,5 £330 9/64=40 L= 7.5 &)
32 SD~-0500481=-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4,8 g% y2u* 0= 3 H3 4,8 &D)
33 MAT-00504000 DRIVING SHAFT ARY* D 1)
34 MAT=-80105T00 SPRING ARY*7 N* 2 1
35 WP-0510516=-5D WASHER 5,1X7.5X0,5 t39*n*2 5.1x7,5X0,5 )
36 MAT-80106T00 SNAP RING N x FAD (€D
37 MAT~00505000 KNIFE AR )
38 §5-3060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=é Ay 3/32-56 L= & 2
39 $§-7121410-5SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WL325¢ 3/16~28 L=1k 2
40 MAT=01502000 PIPE CQVER neq4ronns - 1
41 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 F5235* 9/64=40 L6 2
42 $$-6050810-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7,5 32" 9/64=40 L= 7,5 1
4% N§=4090310-SP NUT 9/64=40 &NI2TYL  9/64=40 1
44 1002 |MAT=81104T00 PIPE neqoe 1
45 002 [MAT=-81105T00 VACUUN ADJUSTING VALVE N*42=L $3=-TUA*Y 1
46 1002 [MAT=-81106T00 VALVE NET N*$2-4 FI=TYA*Y P 1
47 1003 [MAT=81104T08B PIPE (B) neq7° 8 1

Note { ;£5C )

001 ...

. Only used for safety stitch
02 ..... Exclusive parts for semi-sunken tabie
. Exclusive parts for fully-sunken table

A5 —my 2 DHIZER
sFRF—T7AERRE
SR F— 7 LHERARE




kB 3HTT Xy FER

3. HEAD & THREAD TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS
SREF




Ref Part No. o %mt.
No. 2 & Description & :‘e&'
o MAT=-015040A0 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT ASM, y*23-vd 22 1
2 MAT=01504000 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT BASE y%23-YY PUYYFITA 1)
3 MAT=01224000 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT CASE Y*239YY T=2 (SR
4 SM~-2860601=-SC SCREW M16 L=10 We52u° (N
5 MAT=01228000" TUBE tuf1-7* (A} (1)
6 MAT=0T1229000 TUBE to%31-7% (8) 1)
? HW-3000200-00 CORD Y*23- d=bp* 1.1
8 MAT=81119T00 4-POLE PLUG COVER 4P D°30* NNt~ 1)
9 MAI=15042000 4=-POLE PLUG, WHITE 4P T4000°32% Lo 1)
10 D6043-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE Loy 8-37i 22 (3!
M MAT=01506000 CORD PRESSER 8 JQ=-+*29I 8 1
12 SS=3090510~5P STREW 5/64=40 L=5 EAE P §5764~40 L= 5 I3
13 GES=-12153000 CLIP A YIRINT O A 1
T4 MAT=-81129T00 CORD COVER J=btANnt - 1
is WP-0612816=SD WASHER 6,1X15,2X2,5 E39*n*2  46.1%15,2X2.5 1
16 MAT=015050A0 THREAD TENSION RELEASE MAGNET ASM, 1h20AR2% 23U 02 1
17 MAT=01505000 THREAD TENSION RELEASE MAGNET BASE 1PINARI* 22U 74 ()
18 MAT=81122T700-A TENSION RELEASE MAGNET CEINAIT*2Tp 1)
19 SM=4030411-58 SCREW M3X0,5 L=4 TAS 2L M3X0,5 L= 4 %0
26 Wwp-0330500-MB SPRING WASHER M3 £39 82 IN*EW M3 (1)
21 115=45704 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=UP, LEFT M-ntrotty E3%y 1)
22 MAT=81124T00-A SPRING 1P2RAVD*2YMN 2 )
23 MAT-81123700-A TENSION RELEASING PLUNGER 1R2INAD 3L P 1)
24 MAT=8YT25T00-A TENSION RELEASING WAGNET CTOVER TFINTITYITE AN - (& D)
25 HW=-5112822-28 CABTYRE CORD 30700~ (1.2
26 D60463-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE t*y 3-3Th 22 (2)
27 §§=-7120710=-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 /L3230 3/16-28 L= 7,0 2
28 MAT=01503000 THROAT PLATE BASE nuq3ss < 1
29 MAT=015070A0 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ASM, NY3=5*42=-p% 2% 1
30 MAT=-07570000 TUBE th¥32-7U% 2>
3 MAT=01511000 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE BASE NY3=5%42=pe 34 (& B
32 MAT=01507000 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD NYA=5 S A=prB)\* (D)
33 HW-5112522-28 CABTYRE CORD 3u7°3=p" 0,1
34 MAT=-81126700 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 2930%ant - 1)
3s MAI~-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2%32 3400 )*30* M
36 D6043~555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE c*y 5-3Th 22 (&)
37 65066-110~000 CORD HOLDER IN B- T=OMRYIX 1o
38 $S~-46090910-5P SCREW 9/44=40 L=9 |k FAd 9/64=40 L= § 1
39 WP~0370314-50 WASHER 3,7x8x0,3 t3%*n*2 3,7x8%x0,3 1
40 $§5-7080510-5P SCREW 1/8B-44 L= 4,5 FwEIAVe 1/8-464 2




4. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
ariro—i Fv o XBBE

——
—

T
S& TN

3 fﬁ

!

/

-

T

(0
()]



Ref |Note Part No E. C I Amt.
. 2] Description < o Req.
No.|,i. & & P E¥EER B g P
° MAT=-015120A0 CONTROL BOX ASM,(200V) 2UN0eLTtY2R 200V O3 1
2 MAT=015121A0 CONTROL BOX ASM,(380V) JUr0-RmYU2R 380V 22 4
3 MAT=-015122A0 CONTROL BOX ASM,(100V) SUMG==tYIR 100V 23 1
4 MAT=-015123A0 CONTROL BOX ASM,(115V) JUPC-AmTY2R 115V 03 P
5 MAT=015124A0 CONTROL BOX ASM,(220V) JurD=-LAR*YOR 220V 93 1
6 MAT-015125A0 CONTROL BOX ASM, (240V) 13UF0-NRMYOR 240V 2F 1
7 MAT=-015126A0 CONTROL BOX ASM,(415V) JUPO-LRTYIR L15V D% 1
8 MAT=015127A0 CONTROL BOX ASM, (440V) JUNC-LETYOR 44OV D2 1
9 MAT=-01241000-8 CONTROL BOX ERPLI L] B 1
10 MA1=15043000 4=POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 4p Juoe37y 1
11 MA1=15041000 2-POLE RECEPTACLE 2P yrre 3oy P
12 D6029~555-808 6-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 6P T405yTI2°3IL L~g1
T3 MAT=01278000 "19-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9P T4OJUBICRTN |
14 MAT=012601A0-8 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, FTUyeyI-pt 9% P
e MAT=~042650A0 SAFETY SWITCH ASM, PULh L ATYUS 232 Loy
16 D6110~555=B00 FUSE SA E2-2* SA |2
17 MAT=-80143T00 FUSE 3A t1-2* 3A P2
18 HC-0003500~00  |CAPACITOR o JUF LT 220MF 140V FUung Ly
19 WS-0310702-KB SPRING WASHER 3,7x5,3x0.7 A 29%R*x 3,1X5,3%X0,7 2
26 SM=-4030501~S8B SCREW M3X0,5 L=S TATRLY M3X0.5 L= 5,0 b2
21 HP~-1A43PGC=-12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL PUSPIEY b
22 WS-0310702-KB SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,3X0,7 ineavent 2 3,1%x5,3%x0.7 o
23 SM-4030801-SB SCREW M3x0,5 L=8 iTA*23* M3X0.5 L= 8,0 o
24 HC=0061010-T0 CAPACITOR JU3*27 0.0TMF 1KV % P2
25 NM=5040000-58 NUT M4X0.7 o T sN72YF Mex0,7 132 2
26 Wp-0450501-58 WASHER 39 2 2
27 SM=4041201-S8B SCREW M4&x0,7 L=12 TAN Y 4
28 HT=4214110-01 POWER TRANSISTOR r35% 243 1
29 WS=-0310702~-KB SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,3x0.7 NeEEN*2 3 1X5,3X0,7 2
30 NM-4£030000~S8 NUT M3X0,5 lgn2Tyr M3IX0,5 1v2 2
31 SM-40312071-58 STREW M3X0,5 L=12 T 7 FAYILY T OM3IX0.5 L=12 2
z MAO=11532000 STAPLE J-rt RFYICH A
33 MAT=81163T00 CORD HOLDER 2-M¥n% 1
34 SK=3452500-S¢C W00D SCREW D=4,5 L=25 2LE22Y* D=4 ,5 L=25 4
35 MAT=01243000-A CONTROL BOX SUPPORT PLATE "3ur0-l DY 1
36 SM=4920501~58 SCREW M2.6X0.45 L=5 TAY2LY M2 ,6X0,45 L= S A
37 WAY=0TZg3000 ~ 'RUBBER BUSHING = 7 s N PANID Z
38 MAT=01247000 VARIABLE RESISTOR NATFII0% 2
39 MAT=01244000 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE £3-* 3~ NUI=FCAF-p* 2
40 MAT=01251000 VOLUME KnNOB A U=l YTE 2
41 MAT-80142T700 FUSE HOLDER £2-2* MEF*- 2
42 MAT=01252000 TUMBLER SWITCH 357*3-21V% 4
43 MAT=01250000 YUMBLER SWITUH TOVER ~— 7~ - EPAR-SY C4/L 3N VIR Z
" SM-1921001-58 SCREW M1,2 L=10 95325% M1,2 L=10 4
4 MAT=01249000 VARIABLE RESISTOR NNDFLI0* 1
46 MAT-01248000 VARIABLE RESISTOR NALTAINF 1
47 004 [MAT=01246000 TRANSFORMER A FeuyvurSuR (A) 1
48 |005 |MAT=01244100 TRANSFORMER B FELIYURSIR (B) 1
%9 WP-04505071-58 WASHER LR R 4
50 WS-0411002-KB SPRING WASHER & neanenea 4
51 NM=-4040000-58 NUT M&X0.7 6NTTYF MLX0,7 1912 4
52 MAT=01254000 SUPPORTING STUD NN UE2Y 2
53 MAT=01255000 SET PLATE £\ ORANTOT 2
sS4 SM-9040603-SC  |SCREW M4X0,7 Lz4 GNIT ILE MLX0.7 LT 6 2
55 NM-4040000-58 NUT M4Xx0,7 o eNIT9F Mex0,7 192 2
56 D6042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE tey 5-ITh AR L1
Note ( ZE2 ) 204 ... For 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V. 160V, 115V, 200V, 240V E
505 ... For 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V. 415V, 440V R

220Vv.,380V.
*Control box asm. includes No. 956 of Db a—Ry 2 RN TE®Y 5BF
page 7 and No. 1—46 of page 9. RUQSEMNT 82 THEEZND

+




o O\ 9
- IR 212
m“ uJ -
Lif )
~— 8 #Nu_.:u#ma«:m 7 2 +
/lﬁl
—_—t R} —
& it ci2 ci3 ch o o BEF

L

SF e e |

N
[0
|A1/,/+ Ic6 _ T Icr g v ice v 1c9
[
- B ' % cz2c23
~ ] Tl w2 Tr3 4 TrS #m, \:m Tr9 10 Trit
t 7
Ty P SR oy 7| 2
o e (11 S CH 3ummw ¥
18 19
e N 1) e LY ~ B8 N L, :- :n
N i B ey o\v
o— | U@meusl
- g ; :_m Su
~— ]
m “

1
|

S 10
\ {
b

78
1
b

5. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
EARRA*




Note Part N o E. C | Amt. |
E;ﬁf e ) é Description TEE P 2 £ Ijgg. ;
i A
. MAT=01256040 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, EAPPLERSPIER 1
2 HL=0016100-00 1€ TA78005M IC (TA78005M) Pty
3 HCA=-350H1024 CAPACITOR 100Q0MF 35V i [JVECZT 1900MF 35V 4;7,p147>;,<1>
4 HC=0003%00-00 CAPACITOR 0,1MF S0V i IDFTLT GLIMF S0V 945 Ty
s HG=0002700-00 DIODE SR1FM=2 I B qx=b% (SRT1FM~2} (6) |
% H6=-0002600-00 DIODE SR3AM=-4 | S 4=kt (SRIAM=4) ‘ (4) |
? HR=0001010~20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4w FAI-+ 1K 1/4W YuUre (19)
8 HR=0002050-P0 SOLID RESISTOR 5 OHM 1/2w ! FAI-% 574 1/20 vuywps [ c1y !
9 HR=~0007027=-00 RESISTOR 27 OHM ™ ) F12~% 272-, RURFYAISY) ! (13 g
70 HR=0007070-10 ~ [RESISTOR 1060 OAM 14" T3~ 1 00F~ L Tus ST P e —”T—?T);
71 HR=0002051-30 SOLID RESISTOR 51 KILO OHM 1/2w FLI=% 51K 1/2W yYuype (13
12 HR=-0001020-30 RESISTOR 20 KILO OHM 1/4w ! FA3-% 20K 1744 VUUke 2> |
13 HR-0001010-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W ! FAI-% 10K 1/4W YUYpe (3
14 HR=0001047-10 SOLID RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W FA2=% 470%=4 1744 YUYpe (13!
15 HR=0001047-40 [RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W ] 1313=% 470K 1/4W Yyure (27 |
16 HC=-0004700-00 CAPALTITOR 0,047MF SOV i 2037 0.047MF SOV 245 1 @ |
17 HCA=16004704 CAPACITOR 47MF 16V ; JLFRLT LTMF 16V Fond |3y
18 HC=-0002900-00 CAPACITOR 10MF 16V JUFTT 10MF 1ev 5 L@
19 HL=-0001700-00 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT IC (SN74124W) {5y |
20 HR-0001039-30 RESISTOR 39 KILO OHM 1/4W FA2=% 39K 1744 Yyyse (2) |
21 HT-0002600-00 TRANSISTOR 25D358-0 3 L __|F3uu*2% (23035§-0) SRR
22 HC=0003900~00  [CAPACTITOR 0.1MF 150V 309 0.1MF 150V Y
23 HT=0002400-00 TRANSISTOR 2SC711-¢ PSIU%23 (2§C711-8) (14
24 HC-0003700-00 CAPACITOR 4 ,7MF 16V JVFIT LLTME 16V 8K (8) |
25 HG-0002800-00 DIODE SR1FM=-8 ¥ AF-+* (SRTFM~8) %)
26 HR-0001068-20 RESISTOR 6,8 KILOD OHM 1/4W FA2=% 6,8K 1/4W Yuype ! 2> !
27 HL=0000400-00 IC SN7404N o L YIC (SN7404N3 (1)
28 HL=0001400~00 ~ |[IC ~SN74?4N "~ T TIT (EN747eN) I— o
29 E9612-501-000 IC DM94N ‘ uC {SN15846N) 1)
30 HL=0006300-00 1C HD22077 ; IC (MC862) G D
31 HR-0001020~20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 1/4W 1 FI3=% 2K 1/4W Yuyre i)
32 HC-0003600-00 CAPACITOR 4,7MF 16V | JUFTLT 4 TME 14V 303K Py g
33 HR=0001015-30 RESISTOR 15 KILO OHM trew 0 F13-% 15K ./au VYR L
34 RT-D005S00=-00" "~ [CAPATTTOR Z2MF 18V T R EEE AP > SR
3g HR-0001030-30 RESISTOR 30 KILO OHM 1/4W : Feo-3 30: 7/4« POV [
36 HR=0032040-00 RESISTOR 40 OHM 3W g FII=% L0%-4 3w 230y Foen
37 HC-0005600-00 CAPACITOR 100MF 140V I JVF*LT 100MF 140V 3*ong b
3g HCL=-500B10T* CAPACITOR ! IUFTLT 0,01MF S0V 245 oo
39 HG=0002900~00 DICDE e o IRkt (MZ203~1) TS j
40 HR-0002057-00 RESISTOR ST OWM 172w ! FI2=3 5%y 172w JyUrw SR
41 MAT=01257000 LOW VOLTAGE IC FIN j FIFSLPY ICDTy BRSEN
42 MAT=01253000 PRINTED BOARD CONNECTOR | 0% 1293- [y |
43 Ws-0310702~Ks SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,? i \2ITNNR 3,1X5,9%0,7 2
44 SM-4030801-58 SCREW M3x0,5 L=8 { TATRY M3XQ,5 L= 8.0 2
4s MAT=01242000 CONTROL BOX COVER | FEY2RAN - 1
46 SM=4040601-58 SCREW M4x0,7 L34 | TAYRL® TMEX0.7 1= & ’ 4 |
47 MAT=012660A0 CONNECTING ROD ASM, Loyver = oz 1|
4 83538=112-000 OIL WICK HOLDER ’ bEIPEL B4 } (1) |
49 WP-0330501-5S8  |WASHER M3 ‘ ESY*L*2 Inv3?) u3 HERES
50 SM-4030411-58 SCREW M3X0,5 L=y ! FATRLY MIXQ,S L= 4 Py
51 WP-0330500-M8 SPRING WASHER M3 | E39* 22 In* 37 M3 L)
52 SM~-4037201-58 SCREW M3x0,5 (=12 I TANZIY TM3X0,5 (= L@y
53 MAT~81133700 SAFETY SWITCH INSTALLING RASE ‘ PutTL 21ys ruvya-« Loy
A SM-9060813-SE  [SCREW Mg L=8 ! ERTRM L Mg L=3 P
5% MAT=8113,T00 MAGNET MOUNTING BASE i VNPT Rruysses SN
56 NM=46080721-SE NUT M8 | 6N2TYr M8 G DR
57 SM-9081423-SE  |SCREW M8 L=14 Cd___[6N2%*unb MB L=14 P
58 MAT=01266000 MAGNET ! PILTIAIUF A5 poay
59 MAT=84136700 STOPPER j YYD RUYSEES Rpynen CP N
60 SM-9060813-SE SCREW M6 L=8 | 6NOFIHk MG L=3 o
61 MAT~81137TA0D JOINT BAR ASM, 8 i LosUgs - B o= o
62 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 6nITYE M 6X1,0 312 |2
63 D7117-555=BA0 JOINT AsM, v~—l——w~—- Loyves =i oz - R
4 NM=6060001~SE SCREW M6 | 6NOTYr MB I @
&S D7130-555-B0A SPRING | Loysss = pez [




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#F 3|

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref.
FY ) X No. 88 ) No. 8 E . No. &8 n No
| MAT=811067T 3 %6 WS=0411002-KB K]
EXCLUSIVE PARTS XEB& EXCLUSIVE PARTS 'M" BRE& "M | warooi1o188 : 2 4 TS
115-45704 5 21 MAT=15040000 5 35 WAT=81122Tg0-k 75 18
- o spe | MAI=15041000 7 11 MAT=81123Tp0~A 5 23
EXCLUSIVE PARTS 'B"  MEBE& "B" | L, 1-15042000 s 9 M”_Bﬂzwogq s 23
B1504=761-D00 3 24 MAI=15043000 7 10 MAT=81125T00-A 5 24
82116=-019=-0A0 3 17 MAT=11532000 732 | MAT=81126Tg0 5 34
B2526=704=-000 3 4 MAT*005010A0 3 6 MAT=81129700 5 14
83538-112-000 9 48 MAT=00501000 3 15 FAT=B173iTo0 — T
0IL WICK il MAT-00502040 3 3p | MAT=81132Tg0 3 2
MAT=00504000 3 33 MAT=81133T00 9 53
€Q~-2020600-00 3 18 MAT=00505000 3 37 MAT=81134T00 9 55
- o wne | FAT=55509000 I TIF | MAT=811367 9 59
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D MBE& "D M”_ggzg‘ggg H 3 MAT-BHS?ng o 1
D28611-555-808 3 21 MAT=01228000 5 5 | WATSBTYSITO0 7 3%
06029-555~B0A 3 1" MAT=01229000 5 6 |NuT Fo b
DEVZI=555-BV8 7 12 MAT=91241000"8 7 9
06042-555-B00 7 56 MAT=01242000 9 45 NM=6030000=-58B 7 30
D6043-555-B00 3 12 MAT=01243000~A 7 35 NM=6040000=5B 7 25
06043-555-800 5 1¢ MAT=01246000 7 47 | NM=6040000-SB 7 s1
06043-555-800 5 26 MAT=01246100 7 48 | WM=E0&0000-SB T 7 55
D6043-555-800 5 36 MAT=01247000 7 38 | NM-6060001-SE 9 64
DETTT=-555-E0V 7 T8 MAT=01248000 7 46 | NM=6060003-SC 9 62
07117-555-BA0 9 63 WAT=01249000 7 45 | NM=6080721-SE 9 56
p7130-555-8BCA 9 65 MAT=01250000 7 &3 N§=6090310-SP 3 43
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "G MRS 07 | MAT-01231000 723 lsnapring EAR.
6505-12::?30280 2 ;; Mn-glzﬂggg 9 42 RE-0300000-K0 3 14
6506 s ::::gzgz‘s‘ggg ? ;g HINGE SCREW Bt
ELECTRON PARTS PSR | 4AT=01256040 9 1 | $D-0500481-TP 3 32
E9612-501-000 9 29 MAT=01257000 9 41 .
ACK=T60J570% 17 MAT=012601A0"B 7 14 |SCREW *z
HCA-350H1024 9 3 MAT=01263000 7 37 SK=3452500-S¢ 7 24
HCL=500B10T? 9 38 MAT=01264000 7 39 $M=1921001-SB 7 44
HC=0002900=00 5 18 MAT=01265040 7 15 | sM-2860601-SC 5 4
HC-0003100-00 9 22 MAT=012660A0 9 47 SM=4030411-S8 5 19
HC«0003500-00 7 18 MAT=09266000 9 58 SM=4030411-58 9 50
AC=Y003600-00 k4 32 MAT=01278000 7 13 SM=4030501~SB 7 20
HC-0003700-00 9 24 MAT=01500140 1 1 SM-4030801~58 7 23
HC=0003900~-00 9 4 MAT=01500140 1 3 SM«4030801-SB 9 (XA
HC=0004100~00 ) 16 WKY=015001A0 3 Z SM=4031201=58 7?7 31
KC=0005500~00 g 34 MAT=015001A0 1 5 SM=4031201=S8 9 52
HC«0005600~00 9 37 MAT=01500140 1 ] SM=4040601-SB 3 3
RCSO06T0TO=T0 " — 7 2% MAT=015001A0 1 7 SM~4040601=S8 9 L6
HG=0002600-00 9 6 MAT=015001A0 1 8 SH=4047001=38B T &
HG=0002700-00 9 5 MAT=015002A0 1 2 SM=4041201~S8 727
H6=0002800=00 9 25 WAT=515070A0 I 25 $M=4920501~SB 7 36
HG=-0002900~00 9 39 MAT=01501000 3 26 SM=9040603~5SC 7 Sé
HL=0000400=-00 9 27 MAT=01502000 3 40 SM~9060813~SE 9 54
HL-0001400-00 9 28 MAT=01503000 S 28 SM-906N813-SE 9 60
HL=0001700-00 9 19 MAT«015040A0 5 1 IM=908T423=3E g 57
HL=0006300-00 9 30 MAT=01504000 S 2 $5-3060410-SP 3 38
HL=0016100=-00 9 2 WAT=015050%0 5 16 | ss~3090510-5°P 5 12
HP=1A43PGCL=-12 3 9 MAT=64505000 5 17 $S~4080610-SP 3 29
HP-1A&L3PGC-12 7 e MAT=01506000 5 19 $$-4090610~SP 3 20
HR=0001010~20 9 7 MAT=015070A0 S 2° $5-5090610=-SP 3 41
HR-0001010-30 9 13 MAT=01507000 5 32 TS=809NE30-5P 3 1
HR=0001015-30 9 33 MAT=01510000 S 30 $5-6090810-SP 3 31
HR-0001020-20 9 31 WAT<53511600 5 31 | SS=6090810-SP 3 4?
HR.0001020-30 9 12 MAT=015120A9 7 1 $5-6090910=SP 5 38
HR.0001030-30 9 35 MAT=015121A0 7 2 §S=7080510=5P S 40
HR.0001039-30 9 20 MAT=015122A0 7 3 $5=7090850=-5P 3 22
HR=0001047=10 9 14 MAT=015123A0 7 4 3S=7TZN7T0-5P 5 27
HR_0001047.40 9 15 MAT=015124A0 ? S $S=7121410=-SP 3 39
HR-OOO‘xOgB-ZO Z Zg MAT=015125A0 ? 6 $5-9151630-CP 3 23
HR=0002050-P0 MAT=0151264A 7 7 "
AR-0002051-00 9 &40 m-gunng 7 g | WASHER Ea
HR.0002051-30 9 1" MAT=80102T00 3 28 WwP=0330500-M8 5 20
HR.0007010-10 9 10 MAT=80105T00 3 34 WP=033USO0SME T T 9 ST
HR.0007027-00 9 9 WAT=8G106700 3 3% WP=0330501-5B 9 49
HR.0032040-00 9 36 |- MAT=8(111TAQ 3 7 WP=0370316-S0D 5 39
HT.0002400-00 9 23 MAT=80114T00 3 13 WP-0450501-58 7. 26
AT=0002600=00 LA MAT=80119700 3 1 wP=0,50501~58 749
HT=4214110-01 7 28 MAT=80142T00 7 41 WP-0510516-S0 3 35
HwW=-3000200-00 S 7 MAT=80143Tp 7 17 WP=0612514=SD 3 135
HW=5F18516=A8 3 8 W—T?TUZTES'-T -3 27 US=03T0702-KE ~ 77 TY
HW=5112522~-28 S 25 MAT=81104T 0B 3 47 WS~0310702~-KB 7 22
HW=-5.12522-28 s 33 MAT=81104T00 3 44 | WS=0310702-KB 7 29
MAT=81105T00 3 45 WS=-0310702=KS 9 43

- 10 —




Sessersers

0'0 o’o’o’o’o X

o BLEKE

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO.. LTD.

Business Office . 23, Kabuki-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Cable Address : JUKI TOKYO
Telex 1 22967 JUKITK
Teiephone : Tokyo 203-8241

al
snE R LA 2

Boodrifs s e E s 2 TEL 4RO 1111 Ao

Printed in Japun




